
Annex A – FOI 40890 

(1a) - I would like the date and (1b)  time of each visit to a premises? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(2a) - The specific power of entry used for each visit? (e.g. warrant, AD letter from senior management, 
consent). (2b) if time constraints allow I would also like redacted copies of the proof of right of entry for 
each instance as well. 
Information not released 
 
(3) - How many people did you have 'intelligence' on (e.g. a name, description) for each visit? 
Information not released. 
 
(4) - How many people were detained on each visit?  
 

  2013 11 2014 01 2014 04 2015 06 Grand Total 

Number of persons detained 4 2 4 3 13 
 
(4b) - and, if possible, for what reason? & (5a)- If possible, how long was each person detained for and 
(5b) what was the action following detention? (eg. deportation, release etc.) 
 

Reason for Detention  - 
Offence Committed 

Length of 
Detention (days) 

Action following Detention:- Grand Total 

Granted 
temporary 
release Removed   

Illegal entrant 
(Clandestine) 12 1   1 

Port Refusal Leave to 
Enter 24   1 1 

Overstayer 1 1   1 

  12   2 2 

  17   1 1 

  18 1   1 

  33   1 1 

  48   1 1 

  57 1   1 

  79   1 1 

  88   1 1 

  135   1 1 

Grand Total   4 9 13 

 

Date of Visit 

29/08/2013 

30/08/2013 

07/11/2013 

17/11/2013 

09/01/2014 

10/03/2014 

25/04/2014 

26/04/2014 

26/04/2014 

14/06/2015 

19/06/2015 

21/06/2015 


